## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	05/07/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ferring B.V.
Street Address:	Polaris Avenue 144
City:	2132 JX Hoofddorp
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12220241
Application Number:	12228489
Application Number:	12433408
Application Number:	12433510
Application Number:	12714181
Application Number:	12283694
Application Number:	11346710
Application Number:	12433247
Application Number:	61336591
Application Number:	61174362

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (302) 652-5070

Email: EPhillips@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Eifion Phillips

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

PATENT REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0558

501344648

	P.O.BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29930-0001001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eifion Phillips		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Image001#page1.tif source=Image002#page1.tif source=Image003#page1.tif source=Image004#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0559

## EXHIBIT B

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Xanodyne Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby assigns to Ferring B.V., a Netherlands company located at Polaris Avenue 144, 2132 JX Hoofddorp, the Netherlands (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in (a) all inventions disclosed in the patent applications identified on Schedule A, (b) the patent applications identified on Schedule A, and (c) in and to all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or in respect of said patent applications, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and the right to recover for past, present and future infringement of the patent applications identified on Schedule A and such Letters Patents and other applications. The Buyer hereby accepts said Assignment.

The Company does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said Buyer, its successors and assigns.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

USIDOCS 7479572v6

PATENT REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0560 Executed as of the 7th day of May 2010.

XANODYNE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name

Thomas P. Jenning General Counsel

Title:\_\_

[Signature page to Patent Assignment]

PATENT REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0561 ACCEPTED:

FERRING B.V.

Titlet Schoolings & Grand Office

[Signature page to Patent Assignment]

15653959

## Schedule A Assignment of Patent

# Patent Applications

Application/Patent	Filing Date	Publication Number	Country
12/283,694-con	9/15/2008	2009-0017114	US
11/346,710-con/cip	2/3/2006	2006-0127476	US
12/433,247-con/cip	4/30/2009	2009-0214644	US
JP2006-521917	3/23/2006	NA	Japan
12/228,489-con	8/13/2008	2009-0048341	us
12/433,510 con/cip	4/30/2009	2009-0209646	US
12/714,181	2/26/2010	NA	US
JP2007-523555	1/29/2007	NA	Japan
12/220,241-con	7/23/2008	2008-0280981	US
12/433,408-con/cip	4/30/2009	2009-0215898	US
JP2007-523556	1/29/2007	NA	Japan
61/174,362	4/30/2009	NA	US
61/336,591	1/22/2010	NA	US

US1DOCS 7479572v6

PATENT REEL: 025337 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 11/09/2010**